

# State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



February 11, 2014

Connie Clauson Leisure Living Mgt Of Portage 3196 Kraft Ave SE, Suite 200 Grand Rapids, MI 49512

RE: License #: AL390007092

Fountain View Ret Vil Of Port #1

7818 Kenmure Drive Portage, MI 49024

Dear Mrs. Clauson:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (616) 356-0100.

Sincerely,

Kenneth Tindall, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

Kenneth Tindal

322 E. Stockbridge Ave Kalamazoo, MI 49001

(269) 615-5190

enclosure

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

#### I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

**License #:** AL390007092

Leisure Living Mgt Of Portage

Licensee Address: Suite 200

3196 Kraft Ave SE

Grand Rapids, MI 49512

**Licensee Telephone #:** (616) 464-1564

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Connie Clauson, Designee

Name of Facility: Fountain View Ret Vil Of Port #1

**Facility Address:** 7818 Kenmure Drive

Portage, MI 49024

**Facility Telephone #:** (269) 327-9595

Capacity: 20

Program Type: AGED

**ALZHEIMERS** 

#### II. Purpose of Addendum

On 01/13/2014, the licensee notified the Department of a change in the controlling ownership interest of Leisure Living Management of Portage, Inc. Any facility or corporate documentation that changed must be reviewed to determine compliance with applicable licensing rules.

### III. Methodology

The licensee submitted and I reviewed an updated application and required corporate/facility documents that reflect any changes.

### IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The Federal Tax Identification Number did not change for Leisure Living Management of Portage, Inc. Baruch SLS, Inc. is now the sole shareholder of the licensee, who remains Leisure Living Management of Portage, Inc. This change does not require a new license. It is determined the licensee is in compliance with applicable licensing rules.

#### V. Recommendation

This license will continue on regular status and no further regulatory action is recommended.

02/11/2014

Kenneth Tindall

**Licensing Consultant** 

Kennett Tindal

Date